Annexure – I

(Refer sub-paragraph (1) and (2) of paragraph 5 of Scheme-III) Fee Structure

1. Application Fee*

(a) Large Industrial Enterprises-(b) Medium, Micro and small Industrial Enterprises-Rs. 7,000/-

(c) Central/State Govt. Organisations:

(i) upto 100 employees: Rs. 7,000/-(ii) above 100 employees: Rs. 15,000/-

All 'Libraries, Laboratories, Schools, Colleges, Polytechnics, Training Institutes and health Care Establishments' of the Central/State/Local government irrespective of their size shall be considered as small enterprises.

2. Audit fee:*

- (a) For units located within India:
 - (i) Rs. 12,000/- per manday shall be chargeable.
 - (ii) Travel limited to a distance of 250 km from the location of the unit and stay of auditors on actual basis shall be borne by the applicant or licence holder or certificate of conformity holder.
- (b) For units located outside India:
 - (i) Rs. 12,000/- per manday shall be chargeable.
 - (ii) The holder of licence or certificate of conformity shall bear all expenses, including cost to BIS of the man-days spent by BIS certification officer(s) in connection with the audit (from the time of departure from the place of posting till return thereto), as decided by BIS in its absolute discretion.

3. Licence or certificate of conformity fee*/re-certification fee for three years

(a) Large Enterprises - Rs. 60,000/-

(b) Medium, Micro and Small Enterprises - Rs. 30,000/-

4. Flexibility in Fee - Discount of up to 50% in Licence or certificate of conformity Fee can be given by the Bureau

Note: (i) For each subsequent systems certification licence to first licence, the application fee shall be Rs. 7000/-

- (ii) 20% discount in licence fee for subsequent Licences and licence holders of other Conformity Assessment schemes of Bureau.
- (iii) For organisations with multiple service outlets For each additional site (with similar activities) to be covered under the scope, additional licence fee to be paid for each site shall be as follows:

Up to 10- @ Rs.12,000/- per site

11 and above - Rs. 1,20,000 + Rs.8,000 for each additional site above 10

- Classification of enterprises will be based on 'The Micro, Small and Medium enterprises Development (MSMED) Act, 2006(27 of 2006).

^{* -} Taxes Extra